

Document 2019 408

Book 2019 Page 408 Type 03 001 Pages 4 Date 1/31/2019 Time 3:48:07PM

Rec Amt \$22.00 Aud Amt \$10.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$1,711.20

INDX 🗸 **ANNO**

Rev Stamp# 34 DOV# 34

SCAN V

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 Recorder's Cover Sheet

\$1,070,000

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

David C. Berven and Lecia G. Berven, 5005 200th Street, Ringsted, IA 50578

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

David C. Berven and Lècia G. Berven, 5005 200th Street, Ringsted, IA 50578

Grantors:

Berdine Family Revocable Living Trust

Grantees:

David C. Berven Lecia G. Berven

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (INTER-VIVOS TRUST)

For the consideration of	\$1,070,000.00	Dollar(s) and
other valuable consideration, Ronald J.		
		Frustee) (Co-Trustees)
	ine Family Revocable Living Trust	
	n and Lecia G. Berven as Joint Tenants wi	
Survivorship and Not as Tenants in Con		e following described
real estate in <u>Madison</u> County	, Iowa: See description attached.	
	with grantees, and successors in interest,	_
	antor has good and lawful authority to se	_
	clear of all liens and encumbrances, exc	- ·
	nt and defend the real estate against the	: lawful claims of all
persons, except as may be above stated.	the amentoes all of the following. That	41 4 4
-	the grantees all of the following: That	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uted and in existence; that to the knowled disability or infirmity at the time the trust	•
	effective and rightful; and that the trusted	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	idity of the trust or the validity of the trans	
	iding the acknowledgment hereof, shall be	
singular or plural number, according to t		
Dated 1/29/2019		
	_	
	Comed To	1 0 .
	Ronald J. Berdine	led
		stan) of
	As (Trustee) (Co-Trusthe above-entitled trusther)	•
	the above-entitled trus	it
	Sharon E. B.	endime-
100 m 2400 m	Sharon E. Berdine	
	As (Trustee) (Co-Trus	stee) of
	the above-entitled trus	•

Acknowledgment for Individual Trustee

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF MADIS	ON
This record was acknowledged before me on/	129/2019 , by Ronald J. Berding
and Sharon F. Rerdine	7
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) of the above entitled trust.	Signature of Notary Public
LAWRENCE C WATTS Notarial Seal State of lowa Commission Number 702463 My Commission Expires 3/21/2/	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF	
This record was acknowledged before me on	, by
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) of the above entitled trust.	
	Signature of Notary Public
Acknowledgment for Corpo STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on as of	, by
As (Trustee) (Co-Trustee) of the above entitled trust.	
	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on	
as	
of	
of	
	Signature of Notary Public

Lots Two (2), Three (3), Four (4), Five (5), and Six (6) of Juniper Estates, located in the Southeast Quarter (½) of the Southeast Quarter (½) of Section Thirty-Three (33), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., and in the Northeast Fractional Quarter (½) of the Northeast Quarter (½) of Section Four (4), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; AND Parcel "B" located in the South Half (½) of the Southeast Quarter (½) of Section Thirty-three (33), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., and in the North Half (½) of the Northeast Quarter (½) of Section Four (4), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, containing 72.474 acres, as shown in Amended Plat of Survey filed in Book 2005, Page 2348 on May 24, 2005, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa,